FAGUM-STOMIL Sp. z o. o. ul. Łapiguz 118, 21-400 Łuków tel.: sekretariat/kadry 25 798 42 40 tel.: księgowość 25 797 25 28 tel.: sprzedaż 25 797 25 25, 797 25 26 ksiegowosc@f-s.pl sprzedaz@f-s.pl



## **EU Declaration of Conformity**



1.Personal protection equipment / photo, name, type / :

## Professional rubber boots Art. 6187

2. <u>Manufacturer / name, address /::</u>

FAGUM - STOMIL Sp. z o.o. 21-400 Łuków, ul.Łapiguz 118

3. <u>This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the</u> <u>manufacturer :</u>

FAGUM - STOMIL Sp. z o.o. 21-400 Łuków, ul.Łapiguz 118

4.<u>Subject of the declaration / name, type, marking, category, purpose /:</u> Professional rubber footwear Art. 6187

Marking OB SRC

**Category II** 

Shoes intended for use in various work places, on construction sites and also in mines where there is no risk of explosion. They protect against water, moisture and slipping in the SRC category .

5. The subject of this declaration described in point 4 is in accordance with:

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 09 March 2016 on personal protective equipment and repealing Council Directive 89/686 / EEC

6. 7. <u>References to relevant harmonized standards / standard, JN, certificate, module / :</u>

Complies with the harmonized standard PN-EN ISO 20347: 2012

## 00-701 Warszawa , ul. Czerniakowska 16

8. PPE are subject to a type conformity assessment procedure based on internal control under the supervision of a notified body / JN, certificate, module /:

-----

(name of the notified body )

**9**.Place and date of issue, signature:

FAGUM-STOMIL Sp. z o.o. 21-400 Łuków, ul. Łapiguz 118 NIP 952-18-20-609 REG. 016117646-00019 tel. 25 798 42 40

Łuków, 27.05.2020r.

.....

Signature